
GeocodeUSAddress Summary Report

Total Records in File:

COUNTADDRESS MATCHING SUMMARY %

Records Processed:

Addresses Matched:

Unmatched:

96.15

3.85

Standardized:

Auxiliary File:

Intersections:

Non-USPS:

MATCHED ADDRESS RECORDS COUNT

284403

284403

273465

10938

245938

0

41

27246

E001: Low level error

E002: State file not found

E003: Invalid file

E004: File is out of date

E010: Unknown last line

E011: ZIP not found

E012: City not found

E013: City not unique

E014: Out of licensed area

E020: No matching streets

E021: No cross streets

E022: No matching ranges

E023: Match is unresolved

E025: Too many cross streets

E026: Invalid address input

E027: Invalid directional

E028: Matched to EWS data

COUNTUNMATCHED ADDRESS RECORDS

0

0

0

0

55

865

2

0

0

2469

7

709

1386

0

0

12

0

0Valid unmatched ZIP Codes:



STANDARDIZED ADDRESS QUALITY COUNT %

Original address unchanged

Original last line unchanged

Corrected predirectional

Corrected street name

Corrected street suffix

Corrected postdirectional

Corrected city name

Corrected state abbreviation

Corrected ZIP Code

Corrected ZIP + 4 add on

85.88

0.01

Geocodes Assigned

Address Match

Auxiliary Match

ZIP Centroids Match

Point Match

GEOCODE MATCHING LEVELS COUNT %

97.79

1.90

0.00

87.83

7.92

234861

18

962

33824

10497

625

16381

10203

10095

273184

278122

5403

0

249791

22529

Parcel Centroid

Field-collected GPS

Structure Centroid

Manual Frontage Midpoint

Unknown Point-Level Geocode

COUNTPOINT MATCHING DETAILS

39532

0

202199

3

0

42Front Door Point

0Driveway Offset Point

Street Access Point 3

130Base Parcel Point

4606Backfill Address Point

2228Virtual Address Point

1048Interpolated Address Point

User Dictionary Centroid 0



Location Accuracy:

ZIP + 4

ZIP + 2

ZIP Code

Census Accuracy:

Block Group

Census Tract

County

%COUNTZIP CENTROID MATCHING DETAILS

0.11

0.03

8.06

319

80

22928

284

201

22443

LACSLINK STATISTICS COUNT

Records processed by LACS/Link

LACS/Link Matched

LACS/Link Matched w/ dropped unit info

Not LACS/Link Matched

Not LACS/Link Converted

Not LACS/Link Converted - highrise default

Last LACS/Link false positive record

7894

767

14

7107

6

0

0

Point

Centerline

Centerline with unknown street side

Midpoint

COUNTAUXILIARY MATCH DETAILS

0

0

0

0



RECORDS WITH DPV FOOTNOTE COUNT

DPV Footnote A1

DPV Footnote AA

DPV Footnote BB

DPV Footnote CC

DPV Footnote F1

DPV Footnote G1

DPV Footnote M1

DPV Footnote M3

DPV Footnote N1

DPV Footnote P1

DPV Footnote P3

DPV Footnote R1

DPV Footnote RR

DPV Footnote U1

38309

246094

159890

23197

4

0

1275

4915

57002

0

81

2039

898

86

COUNTDELIVERY POINT VALIDATION

Records processed by DPV

DPV Records with ZIP + 4

DPV Confirmed

Primary Confirmed, Secondary Missing

Primary Confirmed, Secondary Incorrect

DPV CMRA Confirmed

DPV Not Confirmed

USPS Street Records Confirmed

USPS General Delivery Records Confirmed

Records with confirmed CMRA

Records not confirmed CMRA

DPV False Positive Seed table hits

245175

0

159980

57002

23197

0

4996

110490

0

2937

237152

0



USPS RURAL ROUTE RECORDS

Confirmed

PMB Presented

Failed primary house number

Conf. CMRA with/without PMB

COUNT

3

0

0

1

COUNTUSPS STREET RECORDS

Confirmed

Confirmed with PMB presented

Failed primary house number

Failed secondary unit number

Conf. CMRA with/without PMB

110490

13

101

4704

34061

COUNTUSPS PO BOX RECORDS

Confirmed

Failed primary box number

17675

80

COUNTUSPS HIGHRISE RECORDS

Confirmed

Confirmed with PMB presented

Failed primary house number

Failed secondary unit number

Conf. CMRA with/without PMB

31354

2

237

211

46126

USPS FIRM RECORDS COUNT

Confirmed

Confirmed with PMB presented

Failed primary house number

Failed secondary unit number

458

0

0

11


