GeocodeUSAddress Summary Report

COUNT	%
284403	
284403	
273465	96.15
10938	3.85
	284403 284403 273465

MATCHED ADDRESS RECORDS	COUNT
Standardized:	245938
Auxiliary File:	0
Intersections:	41
Non-USPS:	27246

UNMATCHED ADDRESS RECORDS	COUNT
Valid unmatched ZIP Codes:	0
E001: Low level error	0
E002: State file not found	0
E003: Invalid file	0
E004: File is out of date	0
E010: Unknown last line	55
E011: ZIP not found	865
E012: City not found	2
E013: City not unique	0
E014: Out of licensed area	0
E020: No matching streets	2469
E021: No cross streets	7
E022: No matching ranges	709
E023: Match is unresolved	1386
E025: Too many cross streets	0
E026: Invalid address input	0
E027: Invalid directional	12
E028: Matched to EWS data	0

STANDARDIZED ADDRESS QUALITY	COUNT	%
Original address unchanged	234861	85.88
Original last line unchanged	18	0.01
Corrected predirectional	962	
Corrected street name	33824	
Corrected street suffix	10497	
Corrected postdirectional	625	
Corrected city name	16381	
Corrected state abbreviation	10203	
Corrected ZIP Code	10095	
Corrected ZIP + 4 add on	273184	

GEOCODE MATCHING LEVELS	COUNT	%
Geocodes Assigned	278122	97.79
Address Match	5403	1.90
Auxiliary Match	0	0.00
Point Match	249791	87.83
ZIP Centroids Match	22529	7.92

POINT MATCHING DETAILS	COUNT
User Dictionary Centroid	0
Parcel Centroid	39532
Field-collected GPS	0
Structure Centroid	202199
Manual Frontage Midpoint	3
Front Door Point	42
Driveway Offset Point	0
Street Access Point	3
Base Parcel Point	130
Backfill Address Point	4606
Virtual Address Point	2228
Interpolated Address Point	1048
Unknown Point-Level Geocode	0

ZIP CENTROID MATCHING DETAILS	COUNT	%
Location Accuracy:		
ZIP + 4	319	0.11
ZIP + 2	80	0.03
ZIP Code	22928	8.06
Census Accuracy:		
Block Group	284	
Census Tract	201	
County	22443	

AUXILIARY MATCH DETAILS	COUNT
Point	0
Centerline	0
Centerline with unknown street side	0
Midpoint	0

COUNT
7894
767
14
7107
6
0
0

DELIVERY POINT VALIDATION	COUNT
Records processed by DPV	245175
DPV Records with ZIP + 4	0
DPV Confirmed	159980
Primary Confirmed, Secondary Missing	57002
Primary Confirmed, Secondary Incorrect	23197
DPV CMRA Confirmed	0
DPV Not Confirmed	4996
USPS Street Records Confirmed	110490
USPS General Delivery Records Confirmed	0
Records with confirmed CMRA	2937
Records not confirmed CMRA	237152
DPV False Positive Seed table hits	0

RECORDS WITH DPV FOOTNOTE	COUNT
DPV Footnote A1	38309
DPV Footnote AA	246094
DPV Footnote BB	159890
DPV Footnote CC	23197
DPV Footnote F1	4
DPV Footnote G1	0
DPV Footnote M1	1275
DPV Footnote M3	4915
DPV Footnote N1	57002
DPV Footnote P1	0
DPV Footnote P3	81
DPV Footnote R1	2039
DPV Footnote RR	898
DPV Footnote U1	86

USPS FIRM RECORDS	COUNT
Confirmed	458
Confirmed with PMB presented	0
Failed primary house number	0
Failed secondary unit number	11

USPS HIGHRISE RECORDS	COUNT
Confirmed	31354
Confirmed with PMB presented	2
Conf. CMRA with/without PMB	237
Failed primary house number	211
Failed secondary unit number	46126

USPS PO BOX RECORDS	COUNT
Confirmed	17675
Failed primary box number	80

Г

USPS RURAL ROUTE RECORDS	COUNT
Confirmed	3
Conf. CMRA with/without PMB	0
PMB Presented	0
Failed primary house number	1

USPS STREET RECORDS	COUNT
Confirmed	110490
Confirmed with PMB presented	13
Conf. CMRA with/without PMB	101
Failed primary house number	4704
Failed secondary unit number	34061